

पावरग्रिड POWERGRID

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered post with Acknowledgement Due

Ref.:SR-II:RTI:F-1566/23-24/ 3810

Date: 13.09.2023

To
Shri Anjinappa
S/o.Chellapillapa
Betanahalli Village
Kundana Hobli, Hegganahalli Post
Devenahalli Taluk
Bangalore Rural District
Mob.9986244770

Dear Sir,

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 - reg.

Ref. Your RTI Application dt. 11.08.2023

This has reference to your RTI application under Reference dated.11.08.2023 addressed to POWERGRID, Yelahanka and received in this office on 18.08.2023. The information

sought in your application under RTI Act 2005, is as given below.

S.No	Query	Reply					
1	Record of compensation paid & & sanctioned amount	The payment abstract in respect of Survey no. 172 & 181 are attached as Annexure-I. Information relating to Bank account details of land owners have been severed therefrom as per Section -8 (i) (j) of RTI Act.					
2	Documents submitted by landowner for release of compensation.	Queries pertain to third party information and are protected against disclosure under Section 8(1)(j) of the RTI Act, 2005. In light of absence of any supervening public interest, the information sought cannot be furnished					

As per section 19 of the Right to Information Act 2005, if required, you may file an appeal to the First Appellate Authority of the organization within 30 days of the issue of this order. The address of the First Appellate Authority is given below:

Shri Tarun Bajaj, Executive Director (SRTS-II) Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd., Singanayakanahalli, Yelahanka Hobli, Bangalore 560 064.

e-mail: sr2edo@powergrid.co.in

Tel.No.: 080-23093701

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(SVS Sathyanarayana)

Sr.General Manager & CPIO

e-mail id: sr2cpio@powergrid.co.in

Tel.No.: 080-23093729

Copy to: ED(SRTS-II), Appellate Authority, POWERGRID, SRTS-II, Bangalore - for kind information.

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय: "सौदामिनी", प्लाट नं.: 2, सेक्टर—29, गुरुग्राम—122001, (हरियाणा), दूरमाष 0124-2571700-719 Corporate Office: "Saudamini", Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurugram-122001, (Haryana) Tel: 0124-2571700-719

जीकृत कार्यालय : बी -9, कुतुब इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, कटवारिया सराय, नई दिल्ली — 110 016 दूरभाष : 011-26560112, 26560121, 26564812, 26564892, सीआईएन : L40101DL1989GOI038121

Registered Office : B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110 016. Tel : 011-26560112, 26560121, 26564812, 26564892, CIN : L40101DL1989GOI038121

Website : www.powergridindia.com

ANNEXURE-I.

	C	-MAROND	and Extens	$mS^{(p)}$
(, ,			Com	,

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Construction of 400 KV D/C Payagada - Devanahalli Transmission Line

	- Ł			Statement of Corridor Ex-Gratia proposal No: 127							
SI No	Notice no &	Section / Span	Name of the Beneficiary	Survey No	Village	Area in Guntas	Land valuation fixed by DC- Bangalore Urban/ Acre	Rate of compensation for corridor (15% of rate fixed by DC) per Acre	Corridor compensation/ Gunta	Total Amount	Compensation being propose of for release now
1.				,	-	,					
2,	2148 &	109-110	MUNIVENKTAMMA W/o Lt. MUNIYAPPA	172	Bettenahalli	25.25	₹2,16,00,000	₹32,40,000	₹81,000	₹20,45,250	R20,45,250
3.	2101.104	108-109	MUNIYAPPA S/o MUNIKURLAPFA	181	Bettenahalli	50.50	*2,15,0Q, 0 QQ	×32,40,000	₹81,000	R40,90;500	₹5,000
<u>,</u>			ANJINAMMA W/o VENKATASWAMAPPA								₹5,000
5	- -		YERRADASAPPA S/O RAMAPPA								₹5,000
			MUNIYAPPA 5/o AVALAPPA								₹5,000
7			THIRUMALAPPA S/o MUNIKURLAPPA								*5,000
			MUTYALAPPA S/o RAMAPPA								₹5,000
9			KEMPAMMA W/o MADDURAPPA								₹5,000
10			VENKATESH B M S/o MAHESWARAPPA								₹40,53,50 ©
(11			MALLAMMA W/o BUDIGAPPA								₹7,000
1.7	4				, .						,
						l		<u> </u>		Total Amoun	t ·

I No.DZ- RTC is in the Sh. Munivappa S/o Gangappa. He was died on 25.10.2011. Hence, the compensation is proposed to release in the name of Smt. Munivaekatamma W/o Lt. Munivappa.

I No.03 to SI No.12- The compensation amount is proposed to release as per the affidavit submitted by all the landowners. No.12- RTC is in the name of 5mt. Shanthamma W/o Lt. Chikkanna Charl. She was died on:14.08.2020. Her husband also died and she survived by 2 Sons and 2 Daughters. Her elder son Sh. Shankar and his TO LECTURE IN the Indian American American and the Compensation amount is proposed to release the payment accordingly. Relevent documents are attached,